



MORNING CALL NAMES VIA OF THE LEHIGH VALLEY A WINNER OF THE LEHIGH VALLEY TOP WORKPLACES 2023 AWARD

Bethlehem, Pennsylvania March 30, 2023 - Via Of The Lehigh Valley has been awarded a Top Workplaces 2023 honor by The Morning Call Top Workplaces. The list is based solely on employee feedback gathered through a third-party survey administered by employee engagement technology partner Energage, LLC. The confidential survey uniquely measures 15 culture drivers that are critical to the success of any organization: including alignment, execution, and connection, just to name a few.

"Earning a Top Workplaces award is a badge of honor for companies, especially because it comes authentically from their employees," said Eric Rubino, Energage CEO. "That's something to be proud of. In today's market, leaders must ensure they're allowing employees to have a voice and be heard. That's paramount. Top Workplaces do this, and it pays dividends."

"We are honored to be named a 2023 Top Workplace. These past few years have been very challenging, but because of our employees' commitment, creativity, and innovative thinking, we continued to meet our mission to help the people we serve reach their goals," said Lisa Walkiewicz, President/CEO of Via of the Lehigh Valley. "We invest in our employees because we know how important it is for people to work where they are appreciated and be given the tools to be fulfilled in their careers. Via's Board and leadership team know that by investing in our employees, we are investing for the future of our agency."

ABOUT

Via of the Lehigh Valley is a nonprofit agency registered with the State of Pennsylvania. In a typical year, Via provides services to 1,250 children and adults with intellectual and developmental disabilities living in Lehigh, Northampton, Carbon, Monroe, Bucks, and Berks counties. These services include vocational exploration, employment, educational activities, volunteer and recreational opportunities for teens and adults, and early intervention therapies and inclusive education for young children.

http://www.ViaNet.org

AWARDS



ABOUT ENERGAGE

Making the world a better place to work together.™

Energage is a purpose-driven company that helps organizations turn employee feedback into useful business intelligence and credible employer recognition through Top Workplaces. Built on 16 years of culture research and the results from 27 million employees surveyed across more than 70,000 organizations, Energage delivers the most accurate competitive benchmark available. With access to a unique combination of patented analytic tools and expert guidance, Energage customers lead the competition with an engaged workforce and an opportunity to gain recognition for their people-first approach to culture. For more information or to nominate your organization, visit energage.com or topworkplaces.com.